• The SACSSP delivered a 
workshop to parties to the Public 
Health and Social Development 
Sectoral Bargaining Council 
(PHSDSBC) on the new online 
registration system. 

• The new online registration 
system was launched on 17 
October 2025. 

• To date over eighteen thousand 
(18 000) Social Service 
Professionals (SSP’s) have been 
successfully migrated onto the 
online system.  

• The next batch of registrations 
was opened on 31 October 2025.  

• Members should note that the 
deadline for full migration onto the 
online system is 28 November